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ALDER COPPICE PRIMARY SCHOOL 
Achievement through Commitment 

 

 

 
 
 

Week 2 
(Dinner Menu Week 1) 

Monday 12 January 
Year 3 – Year 5 Times Table Challenge starts (details on letter) 
Morning – Visit by Librarian for Nursery 
3.15pm – 5pm Young Voices Choir Club 

Tuesday 13 January Afternoon - 4A Swimming (1) 

Wednesday 14 January 
10am Deadline for Year 1 parents to complete Year 1 Shared Learning 
Experience return 

Thursday 15 January 
Young Voices Concert (leaving school at 11.30am for evening event)  
No Musical Theatre Club 

Week 3  
(Dinner Menu Week 2) 

Tuesday 20 January 9am Bird/Animal visit to school for Year 1 and Year 2 Afternoon - 4A 
Swimming (2) 

Wednesday 21 January Letters: Y6 Information Evening invite & Y2 Shared Learning Experience 
invitation 
9.05am – 10.20am (entry from 9am) 1A Shared Learning Experience 
1.35pm – 2.50pm (entry from 1.30pm) 1C Shared Learning Experience 

Thursday 22 January Letter: Year 5 History Shared Learning Experience invitation 
10am Deadline for Year 4 SLE returns from parents 
3.15pm – 5pm Musical Theatre Club 

Week 4 
(Dinner Menu Week 1) 

Monday 26 January Morning - School Nurse to do handwashing and dental talk with Year 1  

Tuesday 27 January Afternoon - 4A Swimming (3) 

Wednesday 28 January 

Letter: Year 3 Roman Army day 
10am Deadline for parents to return Year 6 Information Evening Form 
10am Deadline for Year 2 parents to complete Year 2 Shared Learning 
Experience Return  
9.05am – 10.20am (entry from 9am) Year 4 Maths Shared Learning 
Experience 

Thursday 29 January  

10am Deadline for Year 5 parents to complete Year 5 History Shared 
Learning Experience return form 
Morning - Key Stage 1 Yoga sessions 
3.15pm – 5pm Musical Theatre Production Club 

Friday 30 January Letter: Activity Day 
Afternoon – Year 5 orienteering session around the School site 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DIARY DATES FOR PARENTS 

SPRING TERM 2026 
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Week 5 
(Dinner Menu Week 2) 

Monday 2 February 
Year 1 – Year 5 Assessment Week 
10am Deadline for parents to pay £150 non-refundable payment for 
Residential Visit 

Tuesday 3 February 

Letter: Parent Consultation Evenings 
9.05am – 10.20am (entry from 9am) 2A Shared Learning Experience 
1.35pm – 2.50pm (entry from 1.30pm) 2C Shared Learning Experience 
Afternoon - 4A Swimming (4) 

Wednesday 4 February 
10am Parent Consultation appointment system opens  
5pm - 6pm Year 6 Test Information Evening for children and parents 

Thursday 5 February 
Letter: Nursery Stay and Play 
Year 3 – Year 5 Times Table Challenge finishes 
3.15pm – 5pm Musical Theatre Club 

Friday 6 February Afternoon - Year 6 Road Safety Lessons  

Week 6 
(Dinner Menu Week 1) 

Tuesday 10 February 
Letter: Reception Stay and Play 
Internet Safety Day 
Afternoon – 4A Swimming (5) 

Wednesday 11 February Year 3 Roman Army Day in school 

Thursday 12 February 

Letter: World Book Day Arrangements 
10am Deadline for Year 1 parents to pay for Selly Manor visit 
1.35pm – 2.45pm (entry from 1.30pm) Year 5 History Shared Learning 
Experience 
3.15pm – 5pm Musical Theatre Club 

Friday 13 February 
End of half-term (normal times) 
Whole School Activity Day  

 

Monday 16 February – 
 Friday 20 February 

Half-term holiday 

Week 1 
(Dinner Menu Week 2) 

Monday 23 February  
School starts 
Year 6 Practice Tests (Mon – Wed) 

Tuesday 24 February  
Letter: Reception Mothering Sunday invitation 
Afternoon – 4C swimming (1) 

Wednesday 25 February 
10am Deadline for Parents to make Parents Consultation Appointments 
1.40pm – 2.45pm Nursery Yellow Group Stay & Play  

Thursday 26 February 
Email Confirmation of Parent Consultation Appointments 
1.40pm – 2.45pm Nursery Blue Family Group Stay & Play 3.15pm – 5pm 
Musical Theatre Club 

Friday 27 February Morning – Reception Surprise Experience 
1.45pm – 2.45pm Year 4 Fire Safety Talk 
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Week 2 
(Dinner Menu Week 1) 

Monday 2 March 
National Secondary School Offer Day 
Morning – Reception Stay & Play 

Tuesday 3 March 
Morning – Reception Stay & Play  
Afternoon – 4C Swimming (2) 

Thursday 5 March 

Letter: SEND Consultation meetings 
Year 1 visit to Selly Manor 
Year 6 Practice test results shared with children and parents 
3.15pm – 5pm Musical Theatre Club 

Friday 6 March World Book Day Event in School  

Saturday 7 March 10am – 3pm Musical Theatre Club Rehearsal in school 

Week 3 
(Dinner Menu Week 2) 

Monday 9 March 
Years 3 – 6 Images of Art Exhibition of children’s artwork for children to 
view and parents to see at consultation evenings  
3.40pm – 7.15pm Parents’ Consultation Meetings 

Tuesday 10 March Afternoon - 4C Swimming (3) 

Wednesday 11 March 
Letter: Nursery, Reception & Y6 Photographs 
3.40pm – 7.15pm Parents’ Consultation Meetings 

Thursday 12 March 
9.15am Reception Mothering Sunday Assembly (entry from 9.05am) 
3.15pm – 5pm Musical Theatre Club 

Friday 13 March Letters: Comic Relief Day Arrangements & Easter Egg Competition 

Week 4 
(Dinner Menu Week 1) 

Monday 16 March Homework finishes this week 

Tuesday 17 March Afternoon – 4C Swimming (4) 

Wednesday 18 March Musical Theatre Group to leave at 12.45pm for Evening Performance at 
Arena Theatre  

Friday 20 March Comic Relief Day – Children in Non-Uniform  

Week 5 
(Dinner Menu Week 2) 

Monday 23 March 3.30pm – 4pm SEND Consultation Meetings for Parents  

Tuesday 24 March 
Photographer for Nursery, Reception and Year 6 Leavers’ Pictures  
Afternoon – 4C Swimming (5) 
3.30pm – 4pm SEND Consultation Meetings for Parents  

Wednesday 25 March 
Y2 – Y6 children to bring in a bag to take home curriculum booklets 
3.30pm – 4pm SEND Consultation Meetings for Parents  

Thursday 26 March 
Term ends for Nursery 
Easter Egg Competition  

Friday 27 March 

End of Term 
Children should be in normal school uniform and children in Y1 – Y6  
may bring in a non-electronic game to play with. 
End of Day: 
1.20pm Reception 
1.25pm Years 2, 5 and 6 
1.30pm Years 1, 3 and 4 

 

Monday 30 March 
Friday 10 April 

Easter Holidays 

 
The Summer Term begins on Monday 13 April 2026 
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